

Ref: FOI/GS/ID 7158

**Please reply to:**  
FOI Administrator  
Trust Management  
Maidstone Hospital  
Hermitage Lane  
Maidstone, Kent  
ME16 9QQ  
Email: [mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net](mailto:mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net)  
[www.mtw.nhs.uk](http://www.mtw.nhs.uk)

12 January 2022

### **Freedom of Information Act 2000**

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to NHS staff delayed pay data.

*You asked:*

- 1. Please provide data on the number of NHS staff you employ that have had their monthly pay delayed in each of the last 12 months.*
- 2. Please provide this broken down into how many days late the payroll was for any such occurrence and how many staff were affected.*

Trust response:

1. All of our monthly pay runs have been on time. We have an automated process in place
2. Not applicable